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Crawford County Invitational 2019
Freshmen Boys

Boys
Frosh-Soph Boys
Class-1A
Name Team
Jaryn Weinel Jasper
Bradon Rice Austin
Will Gubbins Jasper
Brady Watts Austin
Oxiel Castro North Harrison
Harrison Hulsman Jasper
Ben Kelly Providence
Jude Bane Seymour
Zachary Traylor FJ Reitz
Kyler Davidson Austin
Cole Baker Bedford NL
Pierce Lashley Heritage Hills
Aaron Stainbrook Grace Christian
ALEX CARNEY Silver Creek
Kyler Wehr Jasper
Brandon Schnell NE Dubois
Hunter Williams Orleans
MAC RHODES Silver Creek
Adam Oster Mitchell
Corbyn Musick NE Dubois
John Hackney FJ Reitz
Jack Schmeltz South Central
Ryan Wright Bedford NL
Klayton Grizzel Crawford County
Sean Woods Corydon
Devin Toy Heritage Hills
Garrett Motz FJ Reitz
Deegan Cornelius Scottsburg
Carson Tucker Mt. Vernon
Ty Verkamp NE Dubois
AUSTIN JEWELL Silver Creek

Dylan Wischmeier
Dan Schansberg
Elliot Rahman
Kaden Gibson
Peyton Betz

Keith Alstadt

Paul Brontrager
Jacob Welp

Elijah Allison
Andrew Stainbrook
Micah Luckett
Noah Bailey
Chase Tuner
Ethan Sutfin
Chase Vanlaningham
Blake Love
Bradley Edwards
Waylon Lutes
Zander Sandoval
Lucas Miller
Brayden Peacock
Draven Lamb

Brownstown Central
Jeffersonville
Heritage Hills
Eastern (Pekin)

NE Dubois

Mt. Vernon
Seymour

Jasper

FJ Reitz
Crothersville

Mt. Vernon

Bedford NL

Bedford NL

Mt. Vernon
Corydon

Orleans
Brownstown Central
Brownstown Central
Crawford County
North Harrison
Austin

Eastern (Pekin)

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Grade

©
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Time
17:03.5
17:45.2
17:49.1
17:57.8
18:02.6
18:05.1
18:10.8
18:18.1
18:21.4
18:34.8
18:37.5
18:39.2
18:49.6
19:04.4
19:04.7
19:07.0
19:10.6
19:12.8
19:19.9
19:22.0
19:52.0
19:53.6
19:54.4
19:58.0
20:10.3
20:15.1
20:15.4
20:21.7
20:47.1
20:49.5
20:52.1
20:55.4
20:57.1
20:58.4
20:59.0
21:.01.4
21:01.9
21:09.6
21:10.5
21:18.0
21:19.4
21:22.4
21:22.9
21:23.4
21:24.4
21:38.5
21:41.0
21:42.1
21:49.6
22:10.7
22:12.0
22:20.0
22:26.4

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Wilson Gorman
Cameron Tooley
Maddox Mathews
Adam Couch
Bryce Berning
Will Hammonds
Chase Radcliff
Carson Backherms
Jacob Workman
Morgan Griffith
Ethan Scott
Owen Modglin
Jackson Bettler
Eric Collard
Caleb Cummings
Cole Stidham
Malaki Harms

FJ Reitz

Southridge

Mitchell

North Harrison
Orleans

FJ Reitz

North Harrison
Salem

Paoli

West Washington
Bedford NL

Mitchell

Providence

Salem

Brownstown Central
Brownstown Central
Mt. Vernon

© © © © © © © © © © © © O © © O ©

22:28.6
22:45.9
22:54.2
23:21.2
23:29.1
23:57.1
24:02.4
24:24.4
24:36.4
24:36.9
24:52.1
25:17.8
26:14.0
26:25.0
26:36.4
28:41.5
29:38.1

09/21/2019 01:47:34 PM
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Crawford County Invitational 2019
Sophomore Boys

Boys
Frosh-Soph Boys
Class-1A
Name Team
Abe Eckman Jasper
Wyatt Beck Austin

Jacob Wenning
Maddox Baker
Sterling Mikel
Chance Craig
Alex Nolan
Michael Proffer
Cole Hess
Bryce Weber
Lody Cheatham
David Smith
Caleb Jones
Colton Sons
Caleb Lehaceanu
Nolan Flispart
Efrem Cundiff
Canyon Crew
Preston Liebert
Garrett Huber
Dylan Kinser
Connor Nease

GABE ARMSTRONG

Cody Liebert
Nic Hilgenhold

Clayton Greenawalt

Cameron Day
Dylan Davis
Cameron Haste
Eli Wilson
Preston Brinkman
Braxton Buechler
Will Harper
James Lynch
Cole Granderson
Colin Blackburn
Gage Kerns
Micah Evans
Ethan Edwards
Adrian Thorn
Bryson Rowley
Zeph Bontrager
Dylan Everage
Treyton McElfresh
Ethan Eurton
Akhil Long
Shawn Condon
Tyler Burress
Alex Titus
London Bollier
Landen Marshall
Carter Morris
Jacob Kramer

North Harrison
South Central
Borden

Austin

FJ Reitz
Seymour
Perry Central
Corydon
Borden
Eastern (Pekin)
Eastern (Pekin)
Bedford NL
Henryville
Borden
Boonville
Springs Valley
South Central
Providence
Charlestown
Austin

Silver Creek
South Central
Perry Central
Seymour

Grade
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Brownstown Central 10

South Central
Bedford NL
Heritage Hills
NE Dubois
Orleans
Providence
Perry Central
Perry Central
Corydon
Loogootee
Orleans
Springs Valley
Perry Central
Corydon
Salem
Eastern (Pekin)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Brownstown Central 10

Borden
Providence
Borden
Corydon
Clarksville

FJ Reitz
Heritage Hills
Seymour
Lanesville

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Time
16:33.5
16:48.2
16:56.8
16:58.2
17:11.9
17:24.2
17:26.4
17:36.9
17:48.8
17:52.0
17:53.1
18:09.6
18:12.2
18:17.0
18:33.7
18:44.1
18:48.3
18:51.9
18:51.9
18:54.6
19:01.5
19:02.9
19:03.6
19:11.9
19:25.6
19:25.7
19:27.6
19:39.2
19:40.9
19:42.8
19:46.6
19:47.7
19:49.4
19:51.9
19:55.6
19:59.3
20:04.7
20:07.9
20:15.8
20:20.2
20:43.6
20:45.0
20:53.0
20:58.8
21:00.5
21:03.9
21:115
21:24.3
21:27.4
21:46.0
21:49.2
21:57.6
22:07.5

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Drew Wilson
Lane Branson
Blake Chanley
Austin Ruetten
Seth Goldman
Skylar Kurtz
Gustyn Wright
Gavin Gentry
Adrien Nannen
Franklin Helton
Nathan Romeo
Gus Radcliff

A.J. Engle

Tyler Turley
Simmerman Jacob
Brandon Heck
Justin Ely
Thomas Jackson
David Edwards
Johnathon Carter
Cannon Roop

Henryville

Mt. Vernon
Corydon
Jeffersonville
Crawford County
NE Dubois
Crawford County
Borden
Lanesville
Austin

Lanesville

Paoli

Seymour

Austin

Bedford NL
Boonville

FJ Reitz
Seymour
Jeffersonville
South Central
West Washington

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

22:19.3
22:23.0
22:23.5
22:26.5
22:28.3
22:32.4
22:42.5
23:34.7
23:52.8
23:53.2
24:02.0
24:35.1
24:43.4
24:59.0
25:04.9
25:20.3
25:35.8
25:47.1
25:47.3
25:54.4
26:52.5

09/21/2019 01:48:04 PM
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Crawford County Invitational 2019

Boys
Junior-Senior Boys
Class-1A

Name Team
Philipp Tabert Austin
Dylan Bland Southridge
Camden Marshall Corydon
Gavin Just Borden
Pierce Brinkman NE Dubois
Easton Sibbitt FJ Reitz
Nathan Koch Brownstown Central
Cameron Giles Southridge
Elliott Buechlein Heritage Hills
David Rose Crothersville
Spanky Kleber Seymour
GAVIN CLARK Silver Creek
Zachary Hougland Corydon
Ethan Dippold Seymour
Brian Sharp Corydon
Connor Harriss Seymour
Issac Williams Bedford NL
Blake Hoffman Borden
Hayden Smith Borden
Tristian Rowland Scottsburg
Seth Eckert Jasper
Brayden Lanham Bedford NL
ASHTON STILL Silver Creek
Andrew Wheeles Brownstown Central
Tate Hall Orleans
Alec Barlow Mitchell
Xavier Rahe Austin
Owen Rahman Heritage Hills
Trey Saulman Corydon
Emiliano Enriquez Seymour
Brennan Eurton Borden
Preston Martin South Central
Brycen Baugh Seymour
Trevor Buechler NE Dubois
Gavin Morgan Orleans
Wyatt Koenig Heritage Hills
Cole Johnson Perry Central
Foster Banker Mitchell
Brandon Stalker Orleans
Blake Danzer Jasper
Zane Cropp Loogootee
Colton Peacock Austin
Levi Croquart Seymour
Matthew Walker Mitchell
Isaac Johanningsmeir  Scottsburg
Max Cathey Jeffersonville
Josh Venters Loogootee
Hayden Wood FJ Reitz
Tristan Konkler Austin
Nick Redden Crawford County
Buford Jayden New Washington
Michael Will Southridge
Travis Hamilton West Washington

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Junior Boys
Grade  Iime
11 16:40.7
11 16:42.9
11 16:44.0
11 16:55.3
11 1657.7
11 17:12.0
11 17:28.2
11 17:28.7
11 17:36.0
11 17:36.7
11 175513
11 17:52.9
11 18:06.3
11 18075
11 18:20.3
11 18:22.9
11 18:22.9
11 18285
11 18:28.6
11 18:34.6
11 18:38.2
11 18:40.4
11 18:428
11 18555
11 18595
11 19:00.3
11 19:00.4
11 19:04.2
11 19:09.1
11 19:10.4
11 19117
11 19:12.9
11 19:134
11 19:145
11 19:26.4
11 19:32.2
11 19:32.8
11 20:00.2
11 20:08.7
11 201125
11 20:14.1
11 20:15.7
11 201173
11 20:29.6
11 20:37.3
11 20:38.1
11 20:47.1
11 20:47.7
11 20:49.6
11 20:50.7
11 21176
11 21:436
11 21578

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Ben Allman
Lukas Faith
Bradley Walker
Shevan Griffith
Seth Dewar
Caleb Saylor
Logan Wilbaker
Blake Morris
Max Wells
Bennett Madding
Rickey Baker
Ben Tapp

Grant Qualkenbush
Devyn Martin
Brayden Sutton
Aidan Joyal

Jeffersonville
Corydon

Corydon

West Washington
Mt. Vernon
Borden
Scottsburg

Mt. Vernon
Salem

Bedford NL

West Washington
Paoli

Orleans

Orleans
Loogootee
Charlestown

11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

22:16.3
22:18.6
22:19.8
22:55.0
23:08.2
23:09.4
23:14.3
23:17.4
23:17.7
23:25.2
24:53.5
26:20.9
26:41.2
26:53.8
28:17.6
28:43.7

09/21/2019 01:48:35 PM
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Crawford County Invitational 2019

Boys
Junior-Senior Boys
Class-1A
Name Team

Jackson Miller Jasper
Uriah Guthrie Eastern (Pekin)
Drew O'Neil Jasper
Jayke Youell Henryville
Rhett Pennington Eastern (Pekin)
Luke Plummer Seymour
Nathaniel Endris Eastern (Pekin)
Cooper Holmes Bedford NL
AJ SMITH Silver Creek
Jude Baker South Central
Joshua McCoy Charlestown
Mason Kellogg Brownstown Central
Jaffet Cruz Southridge
Dylan Hubert Perry Central
Josiah White Austin
Luke Hauersperger Seymour
Chase Long North Harrison
Gavin Schweitzer South Central
Ethan Vaughn Bedford NL
Cam Kilian Jasper
Clayton Barger Brownstown Central
Leo Burns Jeffersonville
Trey Hackman Brownstown Central
John Love Orleans

Nick Brinkman
Kyle Harmann
Evan Wood
Diaz Jesus
Logan Owens
Dylen Lawson
Eric Wheatley
Justin Padgett
Jacob Morris
Ethan Breitwieser
Jon Christian
Andrew Rohloff
Luke Watts
Emory Fisher
Jet Melvin
Steve Bellamy
Jordan Pohl
Landen Minto
ZACK STAHL
Chase James
Chance Delgado
Cameron Miller
Jeb Schroeder
Christian Novoa
Carlos Huerta
Justin Bailey
Austin Roach
Ethan Fromme
Austin Knight

Heritage Hills
FJ Reitz
Jasper

New Washington
Henryville
Corydon
Borden
Scottsburg
Bedford NL
NE Dubois
Jeffersonville
Bedford NL
Austin

Salem
Bedford NL
Austin
Jeffersonville
Heritage Hills
Silver Creek
Perry Central
Jeffersonville
Henryville
Jasper
South Central
Borden
Lanesville
Bedford NL
NE Dubois
NE Dubois

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Senior Boys
Grade  Iime
12 16:12.2
12 16:15.7
12 16:26.9
12 17:08.0
12 17:14.0
12 17:16.8
12 17222
12 17:32.7
12 18:03.2
12 18:05.7
12 18:08.7
12 18:186
12 18:196
12 18198
12 18227
12 18:480
12 18506
12 18545
12 18578
12 18581
12 18:59.0
12 18:59.9
12 19:04.0
12 19:04.1
12 19:075
12 19:08.0
12 19124
12 19:133
12 19135
12 19155
12 19172
12 19:26.7
12 19:280
12 19:34.4
12 19:37.1
12 19:38.0
12 19:47.6
12 20:04.0
12 20:103
12 20:13.6
12 20:225
12 20:24.1
12 20:36.0
12 20:37.0
12 20:37.9
12 20:41.2
12 20:43.0
12 20515
12 20:58.0
12 21048
12 21:09.2
12 21115
12 21167

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

54
55
56
57
58
59
60

=7
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Taylor James
Zane Zollmann
Anthony Richko
Kris Dowden
Hunter Irwin

Ryan Terwiske
Trevor Guy

Avery Roach
Nathaniel Matthew
Leezer Isaac
Lukas Smith

Matt Jones

Bryce Hatton
Danny Cervantes
Eli Anderson
Kadin Hendrix
Micah Rodrigues
Taylor Tatlock
Jonathan Hager
Austin Prifogle
Adam Abounnaaim
Abdulrahman Janah
Jaxon Deatrick

Perry Central
Bedford NL
Austin

Mitchell

West Washington
Jasper
Loogootee
Bedford NL
Mitchell

New Washington
Austin

North Harrison
Seymour
Jeffersonville
Jasper

Seymour
Jeffersonville
Crothersville
Loogootee
Crawford County
Paoli
Charlestown
Crawford County

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

21:29.4
21:31.4
21:32.6
21:56.1
22:09.9
22:23.9
22:27.6
22:32.4
22:50.8
22:53.0
23:10.3
23:38.1
23:50.4
23:59.2
24:10.0
24:11.8
24:25.7
26:05.5
26:18.7
28:58.8
31:16.0
31:16.4
33:30.6

09/21/2019 01:49:05 PM
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September 21, 2019
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Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Team
Jasper
Austin
Eastern (Pekin)
Borden
Seymour
Corydon
Bedford NL
FJ Reitz
South Central

Brownstown Central

Silver Creek
Heritage Hills
NE Dubois
Perry Central
Orleans
Southridge
Henryville

North Harrison
Jeffersonville
Mitchell
Scottsburg
Providence

Mt. Vernon
Crawford County
Loogootee
Salem

West Washington
Clarksville
Grace Christian
Boonville
Springs Valley
Crothersville
New Washington
Charlestown
Paoli

Lanesville

Crawford County Invitational 2019

Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only

Team Summary Results

Top 5
Places
51
96
126
171
164
220
250
295
289
305
303
368
406
405
470
405
472
458
594
592
605
574
765
762
748
817
869
1 finishers
1 finishers
2 finishers
2 finishers
3 finishers
3 finishers
4 finishers
4 finishers
4 finishers

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Boys Team Times

141
119
123
122
159
156
69
68
71
26
96
42
185
151

Boys

110
100
104

74
149
144
126
139
161

189
129
153
152

81
186
160

3

4
20
19
34
31
40
55
52
72
75
65
85
98
102
91
49
97
70
132
121
131
115
154
162
140
178
174

190
172
197
193
181

Finishers

4

13
28
43
56
41
51
61
89
73
1
82
88
101
108
103
157
138
163
136
133
135
150
155
168
167
184
187

200
199
182

o

30
35
45
57
a7
90
64
117
93
83
86
107
109
116
114
170
165
179
137
158
176
191
166
169
192
194
188

145
66
54
99
76

128
95

105
94

112

113

118

124

180
147
171

175
198
196

195

148
92
67

120

106

142

111

146

134

127

143

130

125

183
164
173

177
201

Top 5
Times
1:24:05.5
1:26:36.3
1:27:13.9
1:28:57.5
1:29:10.7
1:30:11.9
1:31:30.6
1:32:00.0
1:32:02.4
1:32:45.4
1:32:47.1
1:33:59.3
1:34:15.7
1:34:59.1
1:36:28.5
1:37:00.9
1:37:55.9
1:39:23.4
1:40:15.7
1:40:46.4
1:42:14.8
1:44:12.9
1:46:58.9
1:48:10.3
1:49:52.3
1:54:56.2
1:56:33.2

09/21/2019 01:50:08
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Crawford County Invitational 2019
Combined Boys

Boys
Combined Boys
Class-1A
Name Team
Jackson Miller Jasper
Uriah Guthrie Eastern (Pekin)
Drew O'Neil Jasper
Abe Eckman Jasper
Philipp Tabert Austin
Dylan Bland Southridge
Camden Marshall Corydon
Wyatt Beck Austin
Gavin Just Borden
Jacob Wenning North Harrison
Pierce Brinkman NE Dubois
Maddox Baker South Central
Jaryn Weinel Jasper
Jayke Youell Henryville
Sterling Mikel Borden
Easton Sibbitt FJ Reitz
Rhett Pennington Eastern (Pekin)
Luke Plummer Seymour
Nathaniel Endris Eastern (Pekin)
Chance Craig Austin
Alex Nolan FJ Reitz
Nathan Koch Brownstown Central
Cameron Giles Southridge
Cooper Holmes Bedford NL
Elliott Buechlein Heritage Hills
David Rose Crothersville
Michael Proffer Seymour
Bradon Rice Austin
Cole Hess Perry Central
Will Gubbins Jasper
Spanky Kleber Seymour
Bryce Weber Corydon
GAVIN CLARK Silver Creek
Lody Cheatham Borden
Brady Watts Austin
Oxiel Castro North Harrison
AJ SMITH Silver Creek
Harrison Hulsman Jasper
Jude Baker South Central
Zachary Hougland Corydon
Ethan Dippold Seymour
Joshua McCoy Charlestown
David Smith Eastern (Pekin)
Ben Kelly Providence
Caleb Jones Eastern (Pekin)
Colton Sons Bedford NL
Jude Bane Seymour
Mason Kellogg Brownstown Central
Jaffet Cruz Southridge
Dylan Hubert Perry Central
Brian Sharp Corydon
Zachary Traylor FJ Reitz
Josiah White Austin

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Grade

12

12
11

12

Time
16:12.2
16:15.7
16:26.9
16:33.5
16:40.7
16:42.9
16:44.0
16:48.2
16:55.3
16:56.8
16:57.7
16:58.2
17:03.5
17:08.0
17:11.9
17:12.0
17:14.0
17:16.8
17:22.2
17:24.2
17:26.4
17:28.2
17:28.7
17:32.7
17:36.0
17:36.7
17:36.9
17:45.2
17:48.8
17:49.1
17:51.3
17:52.0
17:52.9
17:53.1
17:57.8
18:02.6
18:03.2
18:05.1
18:05.7
18:06.3
18:07.5
18:08.7
18:09.6
18:10.8
18:12.2
18:17.0
18:18.1
18:18.6
18:19.6
18:19.8
18:20.3
18:21.4
18:22.7

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
)
77
78
79
80
)
81
)
82
83
84
85
86
)
87
88
89
90
)
91
92
93
)
94
95
96
)
97
98
99
)
100
101
102
)
103

Connor Harriss
Issac Williams
Blake Hoffman
Hayden Smith
Caleb Lehaceanu
Tristian Rowland
Kyler Davidson
Cole Baker

Seth Eckert
Pierce Lashley
Brayden Lanham
ASHTON STILL
Nolan Flispart
Luke Hauersperger
Efrem Cundiff
Aaron Stainbrook
Chase Long
Canyon Crew
Preston Liebert
Gavin Schweitzer
Garrett Huber
Andrew Wheeles
Ethan Vaughn
Cam Kilian
Clayton Barger
Tate Hall

Leo Burns

Alec Barlow
Xavier Rahe
Dylan Kinser
Connor Nease
GABE ARMSTRONG
Trey Hackman
John Love

Owen Rahman
ALEX CARNEY
Kyler Wehr
Brandon Schnell
Nick Brinkman
Kyle Harmann
Trey Saulman
Emiliano Enriquez
Hunter Williams
Brennan Eurton
Cody Liebert
Evan Wood

MAC RHODES
Preston Martin
Diaz Jesus
Brycen Baugh
Logan Owens
Trevor Buechler
Dylen Lawson
Eric Wheatley
Adam Oster
Corbyn Musick
Nic Hilgenhold
Clayton Greenawalt
Gavin Morgan

Seymour
Bedford NL
Borden
Borden
Henryville
Scottsburg
Austin
Bedford NL
Jasper
Heritage Hills
Bedford NL
Silver Creek
Borden
Seymour
Boonville
Grace Christian
North Harrison
Springs Valley
South Central
South Central
Providence
Brownstown Central
Bedford NL
Jasper
Brownstown Central
Orleans
Jeffersonville
Mitchell

Austin
Charlestown
Austin

Silver Creek
Brownstown Central
Orleans
Heritage Hills
Silver Creek
Jasper

NE Dubois
Heritage Hills
FJ Reitz
Corydon
Seymour
Orleans
Borden

South Central
Jasper

Silver Creek
South Central
New Washington
Seymour
Henryville

NE Dubois
Corydon
Borden
Mitchell

NE Dubois
Perry Central
Seymour
Orleans

11
11
11
11
10
11

11

11

10
12
10
9

12

10
12
10
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
10
10

12
12

©

12
12
11
11

11
10
12

11

11
12
11
12
12

10
10
11

18:22.9
18:22.9
18:28.5
18:28.6
18:33.7
18:34.6
18:34.8
18:37.5
18:38.2
18:39.2
18:40.4
18:42.8
18:44.1
18:48.0
18:48.3
18:49.6
18:50.6
18:51.9
18:51.9
18:54.5
18:54.6
18:55.5
18:57.8
18:58.1
18:59.0
18:59.5
18:59.9
19:00.3
19:00.4
19:01.5
19:02.9
19:03.6
19:04.0
19:04.1
19:04.2
19:04.4
19:04.7
19:07.0
19:07.5
19:08.0
19:09.1
19:10.4
19:10.6
19:11.7
19:11.9
19:12.4
19:12.8
19:12.9
19:13.3
19:13.4
19:13.5
19:14.5
19:15.5
19:17.2
19:19.9
19:22.0
19:25.6
19:25.7
19:26.4
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Race Date
September 21, 2019

Place Score

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
)
111
)
112
113
)
114
115
116
117
)
)
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
)
-7
)
)
126
127
128
)
129
o))
130
131
132
)
133
134
)
135
136
137
138
)
)
139
140
141

Crawford County Invitational 2019
Combined Boys

Boys
Combined Boys
Class-1A

Name Team
Justin Padgett Scottsburg
Cameron Day Brownstown Central
Jacob Morris Bedford NL
Wyatt Koenig Heritage Hills
Cole Johnson Perry Central
Ethan Breitwieser NE Dubois
Jon Christian Jeffersonville
Andrew Rohloff Bedford NL
Dylan Davis South Central
Cameron Haste Bedford NL
Eli Wilson Heritage Hills
Preston Brinkman NE Dubois
Luke Watts Austin
Braxton Buechler Orleans
Will Harper Providence
James Lynch Perry Central
John Hackney FJ Reitz
Jack Schmeltz South Central
Ryan Wright Bedford NL

Cole Granderson
Klayton Grizzel
Colin Blackburn
Foster Banker
Emory Fisher
Gage Kerns
Micah Evans
Brandon Stalker
Sean Woods

Jet Melvin

Blake Danzer
Steve Bellamy
Zane Cropp
Devin Toy
Garrett Motz
Colton Peacock
Ethan Edwards
Levi Croquart
Adrian Thorn
Deegan Cornelius
Jordan Pohl
Landen Minto
Matthew Walker
ZACK STAHL
Chase James
Isaac Johanningsmeir
Chance Delgado
Max Cathey
Cameron Miller
Jeb Schroeder
Bryson Rowley
Zeph Bontrager
Josh Venters
Carson Tucker

Perry Central
Crawford County
Corydon
Mitchell
Salem
Loogootee
Orleans
Orleans
Corydon
Bedford NL
Jasper
Austin
Loogootee
Heritage Hills
FJ Reitz
Austin
Springs Valley
Seymour
Perry Central
Scottsburg
Jeffersonville
Heritage Hills
Mitchell
Silver Creek
Perry Central
Scottsburg
Jeffersonville
Jeffersonville
Henryville
Jasper
Corydon
Salem
Loogootee
Mt. Vernon

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Grade
12
10
12
11
11
12
12
12
10
10
10
10
12
10
10
10
9
9
9
10
9
10
11
12
10
10
11
9
12
11
12
11
9
9
11
10
11
10
9
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
10
10
11
9

Time
19:26.7
19:27.6
19:28.0
19:32.2
19:32.8
19:34.4
19:37.1
19:38.0
19:39.2
19:40.9
19:42.8
19:46.6
19:47.6
19:47.7
19:49.4
19:51.9
19:52.0
19:53.6
19:54.4
19:55.6
19:58.0
19:59.3
20:00.2
20:04.0
20:04.7
20:07.9
20:08.7
20:10.3
20:10.3
20:12.5
20:13.6
20:14.1
20:15.1
20:15.4
20:15.7
20:15.8
20:17.3
20:20.2
20:21.7
20:22.5
20:24.1
20:29.6
20:36.0
20:37.0
20:37.3
20:37.9
20:38.1
20:41.2
20:43.0
20:43.6
20:45.0
20:47.1
20:47.1

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

142
143
)
144
)
7
145
146
147
)
)
)
148
)
)
149
150
151
)
)
)
)
7
)
152
7
153
154
)
)
)
155
156
)
)
>7)
)
)
)
157
)
)
7
158
)
159
160
161
162
163
164
)
165
)
)
166
)
)
)

Hayden Wood

Ty Verkamp
Tristan Konkler
Nick Redden
Christian Novoa
AUSTIN JEWELL
Dylan Everage
Dylan Wischmeier
Dan Schansberg
Carlos Huerta
Elliot Rahman
Treyton McElfresh
Kaden Gibson
Ethan Eurton
Peyton Betz
Keith Alstadt
Akhil Long

Justin Bailey
Austin Roach
Paul Brontrager
Jacob Welp
Shawn Condon
Ethan Fromme
Austin Knight
Buford Jayden
Elijah Allison
Andrew Stainbrook
Micah Luckett
Noah Bailey
Chase Tuner
Tyler Burress
Ethan Sutfin

Alex Titus

Taylor James
Zane Zollmann
Anthony Richko
Chase Vanlaningham
Blake Love
Bradley Edwards
Michael Will
London Bollier
Landen Marshall
Waylon Lutes
Kris Dowden
Carter Morris
Travis Hamilton
Jacob Kramer
Hunter Irwin
Zander Sandoval
Lucas Miller

Ben Allman
Lukas Faith

Drew Wilson
Bradley Walker
Brayden Peacock
Lane Branson
Blake Chanley
Ryan Terwiske
Draven Lamb

FJ Reitz

NE Dubois
Austin

Crawford County
South Central
Silver Creek
Eastern (Pekin)
Brownstown Central
Jeffersonville
Borden

Heritage Hills
Brownstown Central
Eastern (Pekin)
Borden

NE Dubois

Mt. Vernon
Providence
Lanesville
Bedford NL
Seymour

Jasper

Borden

NE Dubois

NE Dubois

New Washington
FJ Reitz
Crothersville

Mt. Vernon
Bedford NL
Bedford NL
Corydon

Mt. Vernon
Clarksville

Perry Central
Bedford NL
Austin

Corydon

Orleans
Brownstown Central
Southridge

FJ Reitz

Heritage Hills
Brownstown Central
Mitchell

Seymour

West Washington
Lanesville

West Washington
Crawford County
North Harrison
Jeffersonville
Corydon
Henryville
Corydon

Austin

Mt. Vernon
Corydon

Jasper

Eastern (Pekin)

10

20:47.7
20:49.5
20:49.6
20:50.7
20:51.5
20:52.1
20:53.0
20:55.4
20:57.1
20:58.0
20:58.4
20:58.8
20:59.0
21:00.5
21:01.4
21:01.9
21:03.9
21:04.8
21:09.2
21:09.6
21:10.5
21:11.5
21:11.5
21:16.7
21:17.6
21:18.0
21:19.4
21:22.4
21:22.9
21:23.4
21:24.3
21:24.4
21:27.4
21:29.4
21:31.4
21:32.6
21:38.5
21:41.0
21:42.1
21:43.6
21:46.0
21:49.2
21:49.6
21:56.1
21:57.6
21:57.8
22:07.5
22:09.9
22:10.7
22:12.0
22:16.3
22:18.6
22:19.3
22:19.8
22:20.0
22:23.0
22:23.5
22:23.9
22:26.4
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Race Date
September 21, 2019

Place Score

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

)
167
168

7

>7)

)
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

)

7
176
177
178
179

)

)

7
180

)
181

)

)

o)
182
183

7

7
184

)
185
186
187

)

)
188

7

7

>7)
189

)

)

)

7
190
191
192
193
194

Crawford County Invitational 2019

Boys
Combined Boys
Class-1A

Name

Austin Ruetten
Trevor Guy

Seth Goldman
Wilson Gorman
Skylar Kurtz
Avery Roach
Gustyn Wright
Cameron Tooley
Nathaniel Matthew
Leezer Isaac
Maddox Mathews
Shevan Griffith
Seth Dewar
Caleb Saylor
Lukas Smith
Logan Wilbaker
Blake Morris
Max Wells

Adam Couch
Bennett Madding
Bryce Berning
Gavin Gentry
Matt Jones

Bryce Hatton
Adrien Nannen
Franklin Helton
Will Hammonds
Danny Cervantes
Nathan Romeo
Chase Radcliff
Eli Anderson
Kadin Hendrix
Carson Backherms
Micah Rodrigues
Gus Radcliff
Jacob Workman
Morgan Griffith
AJ. Engle

Ethan Scott
Rickey Baker
Tyler Turley
Simmerman Jacob
Owen Modglin
Brandon Heck
Justin Ely
Thomas Jackson
David Edwards
Johnathon Carter
Taylor Tatlock
Jackson Bettler
Jonathan Hager
Ben Tapp

Eric Collard

Team

Jeffersonville
Loogootee
Crawford County
FJ Reitz

NE Dubois
Bedford NL
Crawford County
Southridge
Mitchell

New Washington
Mitchell

West Washington
Mt. Vernon
Borden

Austin
Scottsburg

Mt. Vernon
Salem

North Harrison
Bedford NL
Orleans

Borden

North Harrison
Seymour
Lanesville
Austin

FJ Reitz
Jeffersonville
Lanesville

North Harrison
Jasper

Seymour

Salem
Jeffersonville
Paoli

Paoli

West Washington
Seymour
Bedford NL
West Washington
Austin

Bedford NL
Mitchell
Boonville

FJ Reitz
Seymour
Jeffersonville
South Central
Crothersville
Providence
Loogootee

Paoli

Salem

On Target Race Timing On Target Race Timing

Combined Boys

Grade

Time
22:26.5
22:27.6
22:28.3
22:28.6
22:32.4
22:32.4
22:42.5
22:45.9
22:50.8
22:53.0
22:54.2
22:55.0
23:08.2
23:09.4
23:10.3
23:14.3
23:17.4
23:17.7
23:21.2
23:25.2
23:29.1
23:34.7
23:38.1
23:50.4
23:52.8
23:53.2
23:57.1
23:59.2
24:02.0
24:02.4
24:10.0
24:11.8
24:24.4
24:25.7
24:35.1
24:36.4
24:36.9
24:43.4
24:52.1
24:53.5
24:59.0
25:04.9
25:17.8
25:20.3
25:35.8
25:47.1
25:47.3
25:54.4
26:05.5
26:14.0
26:18.7
26:20.9
26:25.0

278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289

)
)
195
)
196
)
197
198
)
199
200
201

Caleb Cummings
Grant Qualkenbush
Cannon Roop
Devyn Martin
Brayden Sutton
Cole Stidham
Aidan Joyal

Austin Prifogle
Malaki Harms
Adam Abounnaaim
Abdulrahman Janah
Jaxon Deatrick

Brownstown Central
Orleans

West Washington
Orleans

Loogootee
Brownstown Central
Charlestown
Crawford County
Mt. Vernon

Paoli

Charlestown
Crawford County

9

11
10
11
11
9

11
12
9

12
12
12

26:36.4
26:41.2
26:52.5
26:53.8
28:17.6
28:41.5
28:43.7
28:58.8
29:38.1
31:16.0
31:16.4
33:30.6
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